GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2909
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016

ANOMALIES IN EVALUATION OF SCIENTIFIC OFFICERS
2909. DR. UDIT RAJ:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:
(@) whether the Government is aware of the anomalies in the performance evaluation system of scientific officers in various Atomic Power Stations in the country, including in the Kota Atomic Power Station; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):

@) Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL), a Public Sector Undertaking of Department of Atomic Energy (DAE) is following a well established scientific method of performance appraisal of the scientific officers working in all the atomic power stations in the country as per the guidelines of

Government of India.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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